

**City of West Allis**  
**2015 Project No. 11**  
**Bid Opening - 6/11/15**

**STREET CONSTRUCTION, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS**

South 104th Street from 382' North of Dakota St to W. Montana Avenue  
 West Florence Lane from South Waukesha Road to Root River Parkways  
 South Seymour Place from West Florence Lane to North of West Florence Lane

| ITEM                                       | UNITS          | Zignego Company, Inc.<br>W/226 N2940 Duplainville Rd.<br>Waukesha, WI 53186 |                   | J & A Pohl, Inc.<br>17080 Pheasant Drive<br>Brookfield, WI 53005 |                   | Lalonde Contractors, Inc.<br>P O. Box 070420<br>Milwaukee, WI 53207 |                   |
|--|----------------|---|-------------------|--|-------------------|---|-------------------|
|  |                | PRICE   | TOTAL             | PRICE  | TOTAL             | PRICE   | TOTAL             |
| 1 Excavation                               | 314 Cu. Yds.   | \$30.00   | 9,420.00          | \$35.14  | 11,033.96         | \$25.88   | 8,126.32          |
| 2 Borrow Excavation                        | 52 Cu. Yds.    | \$10.00   | 520.00            | \$28.50  | 1,378.00          | \$25.72   | 1,337.44          |
| 3 Sodding                                  | 540 Sq. Yds.   | \$11.30   | 6,102.00          | \$14.65  | 7,911.00          | \$15.80   | 8,532.00          |
| 4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing                  | 2,290 Lin. Ft. | \$1.90  | 4,351.00          | \$1.50   | 3,435.00          | \$2.06  | 4,717.40          |
| 5 Walk & Drive Removal                     | 4,260 Sq. Ft.  | \$1.00  | 4,260.00          | \$1.00   | 4,260.00          | \$0.72  | 3,067.20          |
| 6 Curb Removal                             | 130 Lin. Ft.   | \$15.00   | 1,950.00          | \$5.00   | 650.00            | \$11.48   | 1,492.40          |
| 7 Pavement Removal                         | 3,530 Sq. Yds. | \$7.00  | 24,710.00         | \$5.92   | 20,897.60         | \$6.98  | 24,639.40         |
| 8 5" Concrete Sidewalk                     | 1,660 Sq. Ft.  | \$4.85  | 8,051.00          | \$7.20   | 11,952.00         | \$4.13  | 6,855.80          |
| 9 7" Concrete Walk & Drive                 | 2,610 Sq. Ft.  | \$5.50  | 14,355.00         | \$6.40   | 16,704.00         | \$5.16  | 13,467.60         |
| 10 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter            | 1,470 Lin. Ft. | \$15.20   | 22,344.00         | \$18.20  | 26,754.00         | \$16.87   | 24,798.90         |
| 11 7" Concrete Pavement                    | 3,140 Sq. Yds. | \$29.10   | 91,374.00         | \$34.88  | 109,523.20        | \$35.28   | 110,779.20        |
| 12 Pavement Ties                           | 940 Each       | \$8.00  | 7,520.00          | \$5.00   | 4,700.00          | \$11.00   | 10,340.00         |
| 13 4" Underdrain, Complete                 | 90 Lin. Ft.    | \$20.00   | 1,800.00          | \$50.00  | 4,500.00          | \$50.00   | 4,500.00          |
| 14 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"            | 870 Tons       | \$12.56   | 10,927.20         | \$10.00  | 8,700.00          | \$17.38   | 15,120.60         |
| 15 Joint Sealing                           | 1,940 Sq. Yds. | \$1.50  | 2,910.00          | \$1.25   | 2,425.00          | \$1.25  | 2,425.00          |
| 16 Trenching                               | 476 Lin. Ft.   | \$4.00  | 1,904.00          | \$7.00   | 3,332.00          | \$7.00  | 3,332.00          |
| 17 Pole Bases                              | 8 Each         | \$800.00  | 6,400.00          | \$800.00   | 6,400.00          | \$800.00  | 6,400.00          |
| 18 Pole Base Removal                       | 7 Each         | \$200.00  | 1,400.00          | \$200.00   | 1,400.00          | \$200.00  | 1,400.00          |
| 19 2" Conduit HDPE Directional Bore        | 996 Lin. Ft.   | \$21.00   | 20,916.00         | \$21.00  | 20,916.00         | \$21.00   | 20,916.00         |
| 20 12" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay              | 80 Lin. Ft.    | \$85.00   | 6,800.00          | \$85.00  | 6,800.00          | \$85.00   | 6,800.00          |
| 21 6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (20)       | 363 Lin. Ft.   | \$75.00   | 27,225.00         | \$75.00  | 27,225.00         | \$75.00   | 27,225.00         |
| 22 3-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (2)             | 12 Vert. Ft.   | \$500.00  | 6,000.00          | \$500.00   | 6,000.00          | \$500.00  | 6,000.00          |
| 23 Catch Basins                            | 4 Units        | \$2,650.00  | 10,600.00         | \$2,650.00   | 10,600.00         | \$2,650.00  | 10,600.00         |
| 24 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals | 1 Unit         | \$300.00  | 300.00            | \$300.00   | 300.00            | \$300.00  | 300.00            |
| 25 Adjust Catch Basin Frames               | 8 Each         | \$400.00  | 3,200.00          | \$400.00   | 3,200.00          | \$400.00  | 3,200.00          |
| 26 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames             | 5 Each         | \$390.00  | 1,950.00          | \$390.00   | 1,950.00          | \$390.00  | 1,950.00          |
| 27 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames          | 1 Each         | \$450.00  | 450.00            | \$450.00   | 450.00            | \$450.00  | 450.00            |
| 28 Adjust Water Valve Boxes                | 3 Each         | \$150.00  | 450.00            | \$150.00   | 450.00            | \$100.00  | 300.00            |
| 29 Inlet Protection Barriers               | 18 Units       | \$50.00   | 900.00            | \$75.00  | 1,350.00          | \$55.00   | 990.00            |
| 30 Manhole Protection Barriers             | 6 Units        | \$100.00  | 600.00            | \$75.00  | 450.00            | \$80.00   | 480.00            |
| 31 Traffic Control                         | 1 Lump Sum     | \$17,500.00   | 17,500.00         | \$6,900.00   | 6,900.00          | \$17,310.00   | 17,310.00         |
| <b>Total</b>                               |                |   | <b>317,189.20</b> |  | <b>332,546.76</b> |   | <b>347,852.26</b> |